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PROGRAM 

 
NAME 

PHONE 
(703) 

 
EMAIL 

 
Education 

Shannon Simpson (p) 
Brenda Cannon (s) 

390-6328 
390-6552 

Shannon.Simpson@bia.gov 
Brenda.Cannon@bia.gov 

 
Facilities, Env., 
Cultural 
Resources 

Thomas Koenig (p) 
Lynn Evers-Ertman (s) 

390-6546 
390-6483 

Thomas.Koenig@bia.gov 
Lynn.Evers-Ertman@bia.gov 

 
Homeland 
Security 

Brenda Cannon (p) 
Thomas Koenig (s) 

390-6552 
390-6546 

Brenda.Cannon@bia.gov 
Thomas.Koenig@bia.gov 

 
Indian Energy 
and Economic 
Development 

Lynn Evers-Ertman (p) 
Andre King (s) 

390-6483 
390-6543 

Lynn Evers-Ertman@bia.gov 
Joseph.King@bia.gov 

 
Indian Services Andre King (p) 390-6543 Joseph.King@bia.gov 
 
 
Justice Services 

Brenda Cannon (p) 
Thomas Koenig (s) 

390-6552 
390-6546 

Brenda.Cannon@bia.gov 
Thomas.Koenig@bia.gov 

 
Trust Services 
(Forestry, Fish, 
Wildlife & 
Parks, Ag & 
Range and Real 
Estate LTRO) 

 
Marlene Walker (p) 
 
Michael Pittman (s) 

 
390-6381 
 
390-6669 

 
Marlene.Walker@bia.gov 
 
William.Pittman@bia.gov 

Trust Services 
(Water, Real 
Estate, Probate, 
Irrigation and 
Safety of Dams) 

 
Michael Pittman (p) 
 
Marlene Walker (s) 

 
390-6669 
 
390-6381 

 
William.Pittman@bia.gov 
 
Marlene.Walker@bia.gov 

 
(p) - Primary Lead 
(s) – Secondary Lead 


